,w_,';.} %ﬁ’fZ//

20 /2 e

AWARD - STOCKTON
STREET WATERMATIN
WITH CONDITION

RES. NO. 83-157

s e wmaee o - o

T T RN SRR R AT S PRI b s Lo < e TR T e amimet cepre e eemne e e e e s gy e

//aéj‘j.'-—- 7/

oS
\ ¥
City Council Meeting
December 21, 1983 R

Council received the following bids whioch had beoen necenred
for the Stockton Street Watermain:

BIDDER

Joe Suter Construction

BID

$194,458_60

Wayne Fregien Const. 210,317.00
Gates & Fox Co., Inc. 211.756.00
M.L. Garten 224,674.03
I»nd Construction Co. 238,565.00
Tri-Synetic Industries 244,727.00
Sonoma Constructors 25),043.90
Teichert Construction 263,859.00
Superior Pipelines, Inc. 267,595.55
Manuel Marques, Jr. 274,240.00
Claude C. Wood Co. 284,444.00
W.H. Ebert 304,222.00
Edward J. Pestana Const. 305,822.00
Crutchfield Construction 307,034.00
Moreno Trenching, Ltd. 323,140.93
Pac-Nine Construction 328,864.00
W.R. Thomason, Inc. 337,460.00

[ T U ~e e

staff recommended that the award be made to Joe Suter
Construction Corpany, Inc. the low bidder, in the amount of
$194,458.60 and that Staff be authorized to negotiate for
the substitution of ductile iron pipe at a cost not to
exceed 10% of the amount of the contract.

Following discussion, with questions being directed to
staff, Council, on motion of Council Member Pinkerton,
Marphy second, adopted Resolution No. 83-157 awarding the
bid for Stockton Street Watermain, Kettleman Lane to Tokay
Street to Joe Suter Construction . Inc. of Truckee,
the low bidder, in the amount of $194,458.60 with the
condition that Staff be authorized to negotiate tor the
substitution of ductile iron pipe at a cost not to exceed
108 of the amount of the contract.

. .. e e AR v acon & n ¢ Lad




1
I’:

RESOLUTION NO. 83-157

AWARD - CONTRACT FOR STOCKTON STREET
WATERMAIN

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in
accordance with law and the order of this City Council, sealed
bids were received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of
this City on December 14, 1983 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract
for Stockton Street Watermain as described in the
specifications therefor approved by the City Council November
16, 1983; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as
follows:

BIDDER AMOUNT

Joe Suter Construction $194,458.60
Wayne Fregien 210,317.00
Gates & Fox Co., Inc. 211,756.,00
M. L. Garten 224,674.03
Lund Construction Co. 238,565.00
Tri-Synetic Industries, Inc. 244,727.00
Sonoma Constructors 251,043.90
Teichert Construction 263,859.00
Superior Pipelines, Inc. 267,595.55
Manuel Marques, Jr. 274,240,00
Claude C. Wood, Co. 284,444.00
W. H. Ebert 304,222.00
Edward J. Pestana Construction 305,822.00
Crutchfield Construction Co. 307,034.00
Moreno Trenching, Ltd. 323,140,933
Pac-Nine Construction 328,864.00
W. R. Thomason, Inc. 337,460.00

WHEREAS, the City Manager reccmmends that award be
made to the low bidder, Joe Suter Construction Co., Inc. in
the amount of $194,458.60.

WHEREAS, the City Manager does hereby recommend that
staff be authorized to negotiate for the substitution of
ductile iron pipe at a cost not to exceed 10% of the amount of
the contract.

B3-157




2

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of
the City of Lodi that award of contract for Stockton Street
Watermain be and the same is hereby made to Joe Suter
Construction Co., Inc., the low bidder, in the amount of
$194,458.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Staff is hereby
authorized to negotiate for the substitution of ductile iron
pipe at a cost not to exceed 10% of the amount of the
contract.

Dated: December 21, 1983

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 83-157 was passed
and adopted by the City Council of the Cityv of Lodi in
a regular meeting held December 21, 1983 by the
following vote:

Ayes: Council Members -~ Pinkerton, Murphy, Snider,
and Olson (Mayor)

Noes: Council Members - None

Absent: Council Members - Reid

ALICE M. REIMCHE
City Clerk



